Special Session Commissioners' Court

Thursday, June 02, 2011 10:30 A.M.

Members of the Court Present:

**Charles Watson** 

**County Judge** 

**Keith Clark** 

Commissioner Pct. #1

Jimmy McDaniel

Commissioner Pct. #2

Doyle Dickerson

Commissioner Pct. #3

Fayne Warner

Commissioner Pct. #4

Janice McDaniel

**County Clerk** 

Judge Watson called the meeting to order.

AGENDA ITEM #1-Discuss with possible action: Burn Ban

Commissioner Clark moved to reinstate the burn ban. Commissioner Warner seconded. All voted for. Motion carried.

Commissioner Warner moved to adjourn. Commissioner Dickerson seconded. All voted for. Meeting adjourned.

Charles E. Watson CHARLES WATSON

Keich Clark KEITH CLARK

JIMMY MCDANIE

Doyle Sichenson DOYLE DICKERSON

Fayne Masner FAYNE WARNER

ATTEST: COUNTY CLERK

Janice McDanie Janice McDaniel

VOL 3-BPB 242



Charles E. Watson, County Judge

Commissioners

Keith Clark Jimmy McDaniel Precinct #1 Precinct #2

Doyle Dickerson

Precinct #2
Precinct #3

Fayne Warner

Precinct #4

STATE OF TEXAS

**COUNTY OF SABINE** 

## ORDER PROHIBITING OUTDOOR BURNING

WHEREAS, the Commissioners' Court finds that circumstances present in all or part of the unincorporated area of the county create a public safety hazard that would be exacerbated by outdoor burning;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Commissioners' Court of Sabine County that all outdoor burning is prohibited in Sabine County for 90 days from the date of adoption of this Order, unless the restrictions are terminated earlier based on a determination made by Government Code 352.081, and other applicable statutes.

In Accordance with Local Government Code 352.081 (h), a violation of this Order is a Class C misdemeanor, punishable by a fine not to exceed \$500.00

ADOPTED this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of June, 2011:

Charles E. Watson, County Judge

Attest:

Janice McDaniel, County Clerk

The State Of Texas County Of Sabine

243

FY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE FILED AND
HE COMMISSIONER COURT MINUTES OF SABIN

ANICE MCDANIEL COUNTY CLERK
BY OWEN GUY
Deputy

PHONE (409) 787-3543

FAX (409) 787-2044